PRINTED: 09/23/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING	i		09	/22/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			51	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IS LYNN ROAD URHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AI TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	CFR(s): 483.475(a)  The [facility] must or Federal, State and I preparedness requirements of this emergency prepared requirements of this elements:  (a) Emergency Plan and maintain an emergency 2 years. The profollowing:  * [For hospitals at §4 §485.625(a):] Emergency Prepared Plan and I comply with the elements of this elements. The profollowing:  * [For LTC Facilities Plan. The LTC facilities Plan. The LTC facilities an emergency prepared reviewed and update of the elements of this all-hazards approach to the elements of this all-hazards approach the elements of this all-hazards approach to the elements of this all-hazards approach the elements of the elements. The professional this elements of this all-hazards approach the elements of the elements o	omply with all applicable local emergency rements. The [facility] must and maintain a comprehensive dness program that meets the section.  paredness program must imited to, the following  The [facility] must develop ergency preparedness plan wed], and updated at least plan must do all of the  482.15 and CAHs at gency Plan. The [hospital or with all applicable Federal, ergency preparedness nospital or CAH] must in a comprehensive dness program that meets the section, utilizing an inc.  at §483.73(a):] Emergency y must develop and maintain aredness plan that must be end at least annually.	E	i i i i i i i i i i i i	E 004 The unit Safety Chairperson or the de will train all staff on the home specific Emergency Plan. The Emergency Plainclude updated names and contact information for staff, patients, volunted patient's physicians and other facilities Training will be monitoring by the Administrator and Safety Chairperson ensure staff are trained on Emergency when hired and on a yearly basis as Emergency plans change. In addition, QIDP will review the Emergency Preparedness Plan at each House Me in the future the Administrator will ensure Emergency Preparedness Plan is review and updated annually.  DHSR - Mental Health  OCT 9 2020  Lic. & Cert. Section	signee n will ers, to plan the eting. ure the	11/24/20
	years.	and updated at least every 2  R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNA	TUDE	1	home I to Indonia	istator	10/01/20

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Event ID: 8UGS11

Facility ID: 922165

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING		09	/22/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 004	This STANDARD is Based on record refailed to ensure the (EP) plan was reviet finding is:  The facility's EP platupdated.  Review on 9/21/20 revealed no date or of the plan did not in update.  Interview on 9/22/20 Disabilities Professicould not be sure if reviewed and/or upder Training Program CFR(s): 483.475(d):  *[For RNCHIs at §48 Hospitals at §482.18 at §484.102, "Orgam OPOs at §486.360, Training program. Training progr	a not met as evidenced by: view and interview, the facility Emergency Preparedness wed and/or updated. The  of the facility's EP plan the plan. Additional review or clude evidence of a review or  owith the Qualified Intellectual onal (QIDP) indicated she the EP plan had not been dated.  on  on  on  on  on  on  on  on  on  o	EO		then eable an.	11/24/20

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		0.00	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING	5		09	/22/2020
LYNN R	T			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707	P CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	(v) If the emergiand procedures are [facility] must condupolicies and procedition and procedures and procedures are expected roles.  (ii) Demonstrate emergency procedures and procedures procedures at least every 2 year (iv) Periodically emergency prepared employees (includin special emphasis planter procedures necessare others.  (v) Maintain doc preparedness training (vi) If the emergiand procedures are hospice must condupolicies and procedures and procedures are hospice must condupolicies and procedures	ency preparedness policies significantly updated, the lot training on the updated ures.  418.113(d):] (1) Training. The of the following: in emergency preparedness ures to all new and existing and individuals providing ngement, consistent with their estaff knowledge of res. ergency preparedness training out the large to protect patients and umentation of all emergency res. ency preparedness policies significantly updated, the cut training on the updated ures.  1.184(d):] (1) Training must do all of the following: in emergency preparedness ures to all new and existing viding services under silunteers, consistent with their laining, provide emergency	EO	037			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING		09/	/22/2020
LYNN R				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	emergency procedu (iv) Maintain do preparedness traini (v) If the emerg and procedures are PRTF must conduc policies and proced  *[For LTC Facilities Program. The LTC of following: (i) Initial training policies and proced staff, individuals pro arrangement, and ve expected role. (ii) Provide eme at least annually. (iii) Maintain doo preparedness trainin (iv) Demonstrate emergency procedu  *[For CORFs at §48 CORF must do all of (i) Provide initial preparedness policie and existing staff, inc services under arrar consistent with their (ii) Provide emer at least every 2 year (iii) Maintain doo (iv) Demonstrate emergency procedu be oriented and assi	e staff knowledge of ares. cumentation of all emergency ng. ency preparedness policies significantly updated, the training on the updated ares.  at §483.73(d):] (1) Training facility must do all of the gin emergency preparedness ares to all new and existing viding services under colunteers, consistent with their argency preparedness training cumentation of all emergency ng. e staff knowledge of res.  5.68(d):](1) Training. The fine following: training in emergency es and procedures to all new dividuals providing ngement, and volunteers, expected roles. The gency preparedness training is extended to the training. The gency preparedness training is extended to the training. The gency preparedness training is extended to the training. The gency preparedness training is extended to the training. The gency preparedness training is extended to the training. The gency preparedness training is extended to the training. The gency preparedness training is extended to the training. The gency preparedness training is extended to the training. The gency preparedness training is extended to the training. The gency preparedness training is extended to the training is the training is extended to the training is extend	E	037		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING			09	/22/2020
LYNN R	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OAD			STREET ADD 515 LYNN R DURHAM,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPEDEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	emergency plan with workday. The training instruction in the lossystems and signals (v) If the emergence and procedures are CORF must conduct policies and procedures and procedures and procedures and procedures and procedure and procedure and procedure and where necessan personnel, and guest cooperation with authorities, to all neindividuals providing and volunteers, coroles.  (ii) Provide eme at least every 2 year (iii) Maintain doc (iv) Demonstrate emergency procedure) If the emergency procedures are CAH must conduct the policies and procedures are CAH must provide preparedness policies and existing staff, in under arrangement, with their expected responses are conducted responses policies and existing staff, in under arrangement, with their expected responses are conducted responses policies and existing staff, in under arrangement, with their expected responses policies and existing staff, in under arrangement, with their expected responses policies and existing staff, in under arrangement, with their expected responses policies and existing staff, in under arrangement, with their expected responses policies and existing staff, in under arrangement, with their expected responses policies and procedures are conducted responses policies and existing staff, in under arrangement, with their expected responses policies and existing staff, in under arrangement, with their expected responses policies are conducted responses policies and existing staff, in under arrangement, with their expected responses policies and procedures are conducted responses policies are conducted responses policies and existing staff, in under arrangement, with their expected responses policies are conducted respo	hin 2 weeks of their first and program must include cation and use of alarm and firefighting equipment. Ency preparedness policies is significantly updated, the cattraining on the updated ures.  [625(d):] (1) Training program. If of the following: In emergency preparedness ures, including prompt uishing of fires, protection, ry, evacuation of patients, ests, fire prevention, and firefighting and disaster wand existing staff, gray services underarrangement, consistent with their expected regency preparedness policies are staff knowledge of res. Gency preparedness policies significantly updated, the raining on the updated ures.  [55.920(d):] (1) Training. The initial training in emergency est and procedures to all new dividuals providing services and volunteers, consistent	E	37			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING _		09	/22/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OAD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	demonstrate staff k procedures. Therea emergency prepare years. This STANDARD is Based on record refacility failed to ensuon the facility's Emeplan. The finding is: All staff had not been plan. Review on 9/21/20 of date) did not indicat had received trainin Interview on 9/22/20 B) revealed they had the home after the of	anowledge of emergency after, the CMHC must provide adness training at least every 2 a not met as evidenced by: view and interviews, the ure all new staff were trained ergency Preparedness (EP) an trained on the facility's EP of the facility's EP plan (no e any new or existing staff	E 03	7		
E 039	some EP training where program but not in the lectual Disabilition indicated no docume be located for any state EP Testing Requirer CFR(s): 483.475(d)(*[For RNCHI at §40 HHAs at §484.102, 0"Organizations" undo §485.920, RHC/FQF Facilities at §494.62	nile working at the day he home.  on 9/22/20, the Qualified es Professional (QIDP) entation of EP training could taff working in the home. ments 2)  3.748, ASCs at §416.54, CORFs at §485.68, OPO, er §485.727, CMHC at HC at §491.12, ESRD	E 03:	E039 The QIDP will train all new hires and transferred staff on the Facility Emerge Preparedness Plan upon being hired. A will be re-trained on the plan yearly untithe plan is activated. In addition, the Emergency Plan will be reviewed by the QIDP during each House Meeting. Tra will be monitored by the Administrator Safety Chairperson to ensure staff are to conduct a full-scale community base individual facility-based exercise or a tale emergency plan quarterly. In the future Administrator will ensure the requirement home and client specific training for emergency plan is met.	All staff less in e ining and trained e or abletop	11/24/20

PRINTED: 09/23/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G170	B. WING _		08	0/22/2020
NAME OF				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODE	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	to test the emergen must do all of the formust do accessible, concexercise every 2  (B) If the [far natural or man-mad activation of the emiss exempt from engage community-based of functional exercise at the actual event.  (ii) Conduct an accessive every 2 years, opposed functional exercise at this section is conducted in the actual event.  (iii) Conduct an accessive actual event.  (iii) Conduct an accessive actual event.  (iii) Conduct an accessive actual every 2 years, opposed functional exercises;  (B) A second community-based of functional exercises;  (B) A mock  (C) A tableto is led by a facilitator discussion using a naccession us	cy plan annually. The [facility] illowing:     a full-scale exercise that is every 2 years; or     community-based exercise is duct a facility-based functional years; or     acility] experiences an actual elemergency plan, the [facility] aging in its next required redividual, facility-based exercise following the onset of additional exercise at least site the year the full-scale or under paragraph (d)(2)(i) of acted, that may include, but is owing:     d full-scale exercise thatis redividual, facility-based or disaster drill; or op exercise or workshopthat and includes a group exercise or workshopthat and include	E 03	9		

Facility ID: 922165

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G170	B. WING _		09/	/22/2020
NAME OF				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	exercises to test the annually. The hospi (i) Participate in community based e (A) When a not accessible, conduct based functional exercise to the emergency plexempt from engagiscale community-based fullity-based functional exercise the onset of the emergency plexempt from engagiscale community-based fullity-based fullity-based fullity-based fullity-based fullity-based fullity-based fullity-based on the functional exercise this section is conducted in the fullity-based or exercise; or (B) A mock (C) A tablet is led by a facilitator discussion using a nuclinically-relevant set of problem states prepared questions emergency plan.  (3) Testing for hospic care directly. The homograph of the participate in that is community-based in the c	e emergency plan at least ice must do the following: In a full-scale exercise that is every 2 years; or a community based exercise is duct an individual facility ercise every 2 years; or espice experiences a natural gency that requires activation an, the hospital is ing in its next required full ased exercise or individual functional exercise following ergency event.  I additional exercise every 2 year the full-scale or funder paragraph (d) (2)(i) of facted, that may include, but is lowing: Indiffull-scale exercise that is a facility based functional disaster drill; or for exercise or workshop that and includes a group farrated, and includes a group farrated fa	E 039			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING			09/	22/2020
LYNN R		1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		TION SHOULD B THE APPROPRIA	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	facility-based function (B) If the hold or man-made emergency pleasempt from engage full-scale community functional of the emergency exampt from engage full-scale community functional of the emergency exampt functional of the emergency exampt (A) A second community-based of exercise; or (B) A mock (C) A tablet by a facilitator that in using a narrated, emergency scenarion statements, directed questions designed emergency plan.  (iii) Analyze the maintain documental exercises, and emergency emergency emergency emergency emergency emergency emergency plan.  (iii) Analyze the maintain documental exercises, and emergency e	duct an annual individual conal exercise; or espice experiences a natural gency that requires activation an, the hospice is ing in its next required y based or facility-based exercise following the onset went.  additional annual exercise ut is not limited to the additional annual exercise following the onset went.  additional annual exercise that is a facility based functional disaster drill; or cop exercise or workshopled includes a group discussion clinically-relevant or and a set of problem and messages, or prepared and to challenge an hospice's response to and tion of all drills, tabletop gency events and revise ency plan, as needed.  1.184(d), Hospitals at \$485.625(d):] TF, Hospital, CAH] must of test the emergency plan PRTF, Hospital, CAH] must an annual full-scale exercise	EO	139			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING			09/22/2020	
LYNN R				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULDBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	facility-based function (B) If the [P experiences an actue emergency that requemergency plan, the engaging in its next based or functional exercise emergency event.  (ii) Conduct an [and that may include following:  (A) A second community-based of functional exercise;  (B) A mock  (C) A tabletor is led by a facilitator discussion, using a reclinically-relevant set of problem state prepared questions emergency plan.  (iii) Analyze the maintain documental exercises, and emerthe [facility's] emergency procedur [For LTC Facilities at (2) The [LTC facility] test the emergency procedur ICF/IID] must do the (i) Participate in that is community-based (A) When a communi	exercise; or RTF, Hospital, CAH]  all natural or man-made uires activation of the effacility] is exempt from required full-scale community individual, facility-based following the onset of the additional] annual exercise or e, but is not limited to the disaster drill; or op exercise or workshopthat and includes a group narrated, at emergency scenario, and a ments, directed messages, or designed to challenge an annual facility's] response to and tion of all drills, tabletop gency events and revise ency plan, as needed.  at §483.73(d):] must conduct exercises to olan at least twice per year, sed staff drills using the fees. The [LTC facility, following: an annual full-scale exercise	EO	139			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		34G170	B. WING	i		09/22/2020
LYNN R	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OAD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULDBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	facility-based function (B) If the [L' an actual natural or requires activation of the LTC facility is extracted a full-scale individual, facility following the onset of (ii) Conduct and that may include, but following:  (A) A second community-based of functional exercise;  (B) A mock (C) A tablety is led by a facilitator using a narrated, emergency scenarious statements, directed questions designed emergency plan.  (iii) Analyze the response to and madrills, tabletop exercity events, and revise the emergency plan, as  *[For ICF/IIDs at §48 (2) Testing. The ICF/IID must do (i) Participate in that is community-based function facility-based function required for the condition of	onal exercise. TC facility] facility experiences man-made emergency that of the emergency plan, tempt from engaging its next community-based or ty-based functional exercise of the emergency event. additional annual exercise of the emergency event. additional annual exercise of the emergency event additional annual exercise or individual, facility based or a disaster drill; or top exercise or workshop that includes a group discussion, clinically-relevant or, and a set of problem and the conduct exercise and emergency of the [LTC facility] facility's intain documentation of all ises, and emergency of emergency of emergency of emergency of emergency of the following:  an annual full-scale exercise as ed; or community-based exercise is uct an annual individual,	EO	)39		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	2 2	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING			09	0/22/2020	
LYNN R				STREET ADDR 515 LYNN RO DURHAM, N		•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EAC	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	natural or man-mad activation of the em is exempt from engifull-scale community based functions of the emergency et (ii) Conduct and may include, but is (A) A second community-based of functional exercise; (B) A mock (C) A tablet is led by a facilitator discussion, using a clinically-relevant set of problem state prepared questions emergency plan.  (iii) Analyze the maintain documentate exercises, and emerthe ICF/IID's emergency following:  (i) Conduct a paor workshop at least is led by a facilitator discussion, using a remergency scenario statements, direct questions designed in plan. If the OPO export man-made emergency of the conduct of the option o	le emergency that requires ergency plan, the ICF/IID aging in its next required y-based or individual, facility-all exercise following the onset went.  additional annual exercise that not limited to the following: ad full-scale exercise that is ran individual, facility-based or disaster drill; or op exercise or workshopthat and includes a group narrated, at emergency scenario, and a ments, directed messages, or designed to challenge an ICF/IID's response to and ation of all drills, tabletop gency events, and revise ency plan, as needed.  360]  DPO must conduct exercises by plan. The OPO must do the per-based, tabletop exercise annually. A tabletop exercise	EO	39				

The state of the s	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING		09	/22/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OAD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	engaging in its next following the onset (ii) Analyze the maintain documents and emergency ever and OPO's] emerge This STANDARD is Based on document facility failed to ensure or tabletop exercise Preparedness (EP) potentially affected a finding is:  The facility's EP plan	required testing exercise of the emergency event. OPO's response to and ation of all tabletop exercises, ents, and revise the [RNHCI's ency plan, as needed. not met as evidenced by: treview and interviews, the ure facility/community-based is to test their Emergency plan were conducted. This all clients in the home. The	E 03	39		
W 217	Review on 9/21/20 of date), did not include community-based of Interview on 9/22/20 indicated he thought been conducted at the however, no documin INDIVIDUAL PROGICFR(s): 483.440(c)(s). The comprehensive include nutritional statement of the sta	of the facility's EP plan (no e a full-scale r tabletop exercise.  I with the Administrator a tabletop exercise had ne home over the past year; ntation could be located.  RAM PLAN (3)(v)	W 21	7		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING		09/	/22/2020
NAME OF				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707	00/	22,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE  DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 217	Clients (#1, #4) did their nutritional state. Review on 9/21/20 he had been admitt. Additional review of Program Plan (IPP) nutritional assessmereview of the record assessment.  Review on 9/21/20 he had been admitte. Additional review of include a nutritional. Interview on 9/22/20 Disabilities Professic clients were in need however, one had n #1 or client #4 as of INDIVIDUAL PROG CFR(s): 483.440(c)(). The comprehensive include sensorimoto. This STANDARD is Based on record reviailed to ensure clier Functional Assessments of his seasons.	not receive an assessment of us.  of client #1's record revealed ed to the facility on 4/15/20. If the client's Individual dated 5/14/20 revealed his ent was "Pending". Further I did not include a nutritional of client #4's record revealed ed to the facility on 2/10/20. It the client's record did not assessment.  O with the Qualified Intellectual onal (QIDP) confirmed the of a nutritional assessment; ot been completed for client the date of the survey.  RAM PLAN (3)(v)	W 2	The Dietitian will ensure Client #1 and has a completed Nutritional Assessm The QIDP will in-service staff on the recommendations from the assessme and amend the PCP to reflect the outcome of the Nutritional Assessmer Monitoring will occur with the QIDP completing a chart review and a Q-Re to ensure the assessment was complet to ensure the assessment was completed. The Clinical Team will complete a Mealtime Assessments twice a week the home for the next 30 days and on routine basis to ensure the recommendations are implemented. In future, QIDP will ensure evaluations a completed, placed in the record and ensure all staff are in-serviced on upder recommendations.	ent. ent  ent. eview eted. in a n the	11/24/20
	Client #4's CFA did r Therapy (OT) assess	not include an Occupational sment.				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	ì	34G170	B. WING _		09	/22/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		- 1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD		ZZIZOZO
				DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Review on 9/21/20 he had been admitted Additional review of OT assessment.  Interview on 9/22/20 Disabilities Professing 44 was in need of a one had not been consurvey.  PROGRAM IMPLEM CFR(s): 483.440(d):  As soon as the interformulated a client's each client must reconstruct treatment program of interventions and seand frequency to sure objectives identified plan.  This STANDARD is Based on observation interviews, the facility clients (#3, #4, #5, #4) active treatment program interventions and sean individual Program interventions and sean individual Program interviews of the program interventions and sean individual Program interviews of the program interventions and sean individual Program interventions and sean interventions and sean individual Program interventions and sean interventions and sean individual Program interventions and sean interventio	of client #4's record revealed ed to the facility on 2/10/20. the record did not include an with the Qualified Intellectual onal (QIDP) confirmed client of OT assessment; however, ompleted as of the date of the MENTATION (1) disciplinary team has individual program plan, eive a continuous active	W 218	W 218 The OT will ensure Client #4 has a completed OT Assessment. The QIDF in-service staff on the recommendation from the assessment and the QIDP where ware ware and in-service staff or recommendations. Monitoring will occur the QIDP completing a chart review at Review to ensure assessment was completed. In the future, QIDP will ensure assessment and staff is in-serviced on any and recommendations.	e will ns ill e of the n any ur with nd a Q- sure he updates s each ts will eting. Plan altime e for s to level in IDP us	11/24/20
	medication administr	ration. The findings are:				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING			09/	22/2020
LYNN R	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	During morning obs 9/22/20 from 7:05ai breakfast food item toast) without any phome. During this ti walked in/out of the Interview on 9/22/20 behaviors, only som with meal preparation client #4 does not a his attention span is Additional interview home "can help" with Review on 9/22/20 9/26/19 revealed hemeal preparation". Adaptive Behavior Indentified needs in the Review on 9/22/20 9/25/20 indicated nepreparation.  Interview on 9/22/20 02/25/20 indicated nepreparation.	servations in the home on m - 7:37am, staff prepared all so (scrambled eggs, bacon, participation from clients in the me, client #3 and client #4 area unengaged.  O with Staff B revealed due to be of the clients participate on tasks. The staff indicated sesist in the kitchen because is short and he has behaviors, noted all other clients in the short meal preparation.  Of client #3's IPP dated of client #4's ABI dated of clients and assisted to complete as stirring, baking, mixing and of client prompted or assisted of complete of complete of complete of clients and assisted of complete of clients and assisted of complete of clients and assisted of complete of clients of clients and assisted of complete of clients of clients and assisted of complete of clients of clie	W 2	249	W249 #2 A team meeting will be held to discus #3 and #4 use of eyeglasses. The Habilitation Specialist will in-service s results of team meeting. The QIDP wrevise the Person Centered Plan to in results of team meeting. The clinical will monitor through Interaction Assess completed 2x's a week for the next 30 ensure client #3 and client #4 are ass with wearing their glasses. In the future QIDP will ensure each client has a continuous active treatment program consisting of needed interventions and services indicated in Person Centered	taff on vill clude team sments to isted	11/24/20

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G170	B. WING _		09	/22/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	puzzle together, locand colored/marked clients were not asseye glasses.  Interview on 9/22/20 client #3 wears eye minutes at a time.  Review on 9/21/20 of 9/26/19 revealed and glasses as tolerated 80% verbal prompts periods (implementareview of the client's be encouraged to pucompliment him on The plan also noted occur when [Client #3 glasses." Further revexam report dated 9 myopia, borderline aprescribed to be worked with the color of the col	oked at videos on his laptop d on a sheet of paper. The sisted or encouraged to wear of with Staff B indicated only glasses in the home for 15 of client #3's IPP dated objective to wear his eyed for up to 30 minutes with sofor two consecutive reviewed 12/21/19). Additional cobjective indicated, "He will be well they look on him", "Other opportunities will how well they look on him", "Other opportunities will #3] needs to wear his view of the client's vision 19/19/19 noted, "bilateral, mild astigmatismGlasses on an as needed."  Of client #4's IPP dated wears his eye glasses "daily nal review of the client's noted, "Myopia with eye glasses as needed."  Of with the QIDP confirmed they have been prescribed eye nterview indicated they to wear their eye glasses as	W 24			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		The Several Laboratory	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G170	B. WING _		09/	22/2020
LYNN R	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OAD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
,	During lunch observat 12:10pm; client # non-skid mat, a sec protector while consumers.  Interview on 9/22/20 #5 uses adaptive cumeals.  Review on 9/22/20 65/10/20 revealed his consists of a non-sk straw and a clothing indicate he should undicate he should undicated he does not indicated he does not indicate	vations in the home on 9/21/20 is utilized regular cups, a stioned plate and a clothing suming his meal.  If with Staff B revealed client ups and a clothing protector at incomplete protector at incomplete protector at incomplete protector. The plan did not utilize a sectioned plate.  If with the QIDP confirmed the been provided his adaptive straw at lunch. The QIDP pot require a sectioned plate at incomplete provided with the dining equipment.  If were provided with the ent at lunch, were provided positioned underneath their incomplete provided incomplete prov	W 24	W249 #3 and #4 The Habilitation Specialists will in-senstaff on client's adaptive dinning equip. The clinical team will complete meal tit assessments 2x's per week for the nedays to ensure staff are implementing dinning equipment per the Person Cerplan. In the future the QIDP will ensur client has a continuous active treatme program consisting of needed interver and services indicated in Person Cent Plan.	oment. ime ext 30 all intered re each int	11/2420

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING		09.	/22/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 263 W 263	PROGRAM MONIT CFR(s): 483.440(f)( The committee shot are conducted only consent of the clien minor) or legal guar  This STANDARD is Based on record revialled to ensure rest for 1 of 5 audit clien with the written inforguardian. The finding	ORING & CHANGE 3)(ii)  ald insure that these programs with the written informed t, parents (if the client is a dian.  not met as evidenced by: view and interview, the facility rictive Behavior Support Plan ts (#3) was only conducted med consent of the legal gs is:  not include written informed	W 26		d II occur view and consents are sure	11/24/20
	8/27/19 revealed an Road without (0 epis behavior and physic consecutive months of Prozac, Haldol an of the record did not	of client #3's BSP dated objective to transition to Lynn codes) display of self-injurious al aggression for 6. The plan identified the use d Cogentin. Further review include a current written r the BSP from the client's				
W 323	Disabilities Profession written informed con #3's guardian; howe PHYSICIAN SERVION CFR(s): 483.460(a)(s)		W 32	23		
	examinations of each	n client that at a minimum				

W 323  Continued From page 19 includes an evaluation of vision and hearing.  This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure client #1 had not received an evaluation of his vision and hearing.  Review on 9/21/20 of client #1's record revealed he had been admitted to the facility on 4/15/20. Additional review of his Individual Program Plan (IPP) indicated his vision and hearing examinations were "Pending".  Interview on 9/22/20 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed client #1 had not received an assessment hearing examinations were "Pending".  Interview on 9/22/20 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed client #1 had not received an assessment of his vision and hearing examinations were "Pending".  Interview on 9/22/20 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed client #1 had not received an assessment of his vision and hearing examination and diagnostic services include periodic examination and diagnosis performed at least annually.  This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure client #1 received a comprehensive dental examination at least annually. This affected 1 of 5 audit clients. The	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
LYNN ROAD    SIMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   SIL TANN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707			34G170	B. WING		09/	22/2020
CAN ID   C	NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	22,2020
PRÉFIX TAG  REGULATORYORLSCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)  W 323  Continued From page 19 includes an evaluation of vision and hearing.  This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility falled to ensure client #1 had an evaluation of his vision and hearing.  Client #1 had not received an evaluation of his vision and hearing examinations were "Pending":  Interview on 9/21/20 of client #1's record revealed he had been admitted to the facility on 4/15/20. Additional review of his Individual Program Plan (IPP) indicated his vision and hearing examinations were "Pending":  Interview on 9/22/20 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed client #1 had not received an assessment of his vision and hearing examinations were "Pending":  Interview on 9/22/20 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed client #1 had not received an assessment of his vision and hearing examinations were "Pending":  W 352  W 352  W 352  To ensure timely completion of assessments the nurse will schedule Client #1 for a hearing and vision assessment. Monitoring will occur with the QIDP completing a chart review and a Q-Review to ensure assessment are scheduled and obtained upon admission and annual as needed. In the future the QIDP will ensure assessments are completed within 30 days of admission.  W 352  W 352  W 352  W 352  W 352  To ensure timely completion of assessments the nurse will schedule Client #1 for a hearing and vision and bearing. The facility of a provided and obtained upon admission and annual as needed. In the future the QIDP will ensure assessments are completed within 30 days of admission.  W 352  W 353  W 354  W 355  W 355  W 356  W 357  W 357  W 358  W 358  W 359  W 359  W 359  W 350  W 351  W 351  W 352  W 352  W 353  W 353  W 354  W 355  W 355  W 356  W 357  W 357  W 357  W 358  W 358  W 359  W 359  W 359  W 350  W 350  W 351  W 351  W 352  W 353  W 353  W 353  W 354  W 355  W 355  W 356  W 357  W 357  W 357  W 357  W 358	LYNN R	OAD					
includes an evaluation of vision and hearing.  This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure client #1 had an evaluation of his vision and hearing. This affected 1 of 5 audit clients. The finding is:  Client #1 had not received an evaluation of his vision and hearing.  Review on 9/21/20 of client #1's record revealed he had been admitted to the facility on 4/15/20. Additional review of his Individual Program Plan (IPP) indicated his vision and hearing examinations were "Pending".  Interview on 9/22/20 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed client #1 had not received an assessment of his vision and hearing as of the date of the survey.  W 352  COMPREHENSIVE DENTAL DIAGNOSTIC SERVICE  CFR(s): 483.460(f)(2)  Comprehensive dental diagnostic services include periodic examination and diagnosis performed at least annually.  This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure client #1 received a comprehensive dental examination at least annually. This affected 1 of 5 audit clients. The	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	DBE	COMPLETION
finding is:		This STANDARD is Based on record refailed to ensure clievision and hearing. Clients. The finding Clients. The finding Client #1 had not revision and hearing.  Review on 9/21/20 he had been admitted Additional review of (IPP) indicated his vexaminations were Interview on 9/22/20 Disabilities Profession #1 had not received and hearing as of the COMPREHENSIVE SERVICE CFR(s): 483.460(f)/20 Comprehensive deninclude periodic examperformed at least and This STANDARD is Based on record revialled to ensure client comprehensive denting annually. This affects	ion of vision and hearing.  In not met as evidenced by: view and interview, the facility int #1 had an evaluation of his This affected 1 of 5 audit is: ceived an evaluation of his  of client #1's record revealed ed to the facility on 4/15/20. his Individual Program Plan vision and hearing 'Pending''.  with the Qualified Intellectual onal (QIDP) confirmed client an assessment of his vision e date of the survey. DENTAL DIAGNOSTIC  2)  tal diagnostic services mination and diagnosis nnually.  not met as evidenced by: riew and interview, the facility int #1 received a al examination at least		W 323 To ensure timely completion of assess the nurse will schedule Client #1 for a and vision assessment. Monitoring we with the QIDP completing a chart reverse a Q-Review to ensure assessment are scheduled and obtained upon admission annual as needed. In the future the Quensure assessments are completed days of admission.	a hearing ill occur iew and ie sion and IDP will	11/24/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING _		09/	/22/2020
NAME OF		14	- 1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 352	Client #1 had not re Review on 9/21/20 he had been admitte Additional review of (IPP) indicated his of "Pending".  Interview on 9/22/20	of client #1's record revealed ed to the facility on 4/15/20. This Individual Program Plan dental examination was	W 352	W 352 To ensure dental services are provide nurse will schedule Client #1 for a der exam. Monitoring will occur with the Completing a chart review and a Q-Reensure dental exams are scheduled a occur as ordered. In the future, the QI ensure dental exam is completed with days of admission.	ntal IDP view to nd DP will	11/24/20
W 368	#1 had not received the date of the surve DRUGADMINISTRA CFR(s): 483.460(k)( The system for drug	a dental examination as of ey. ATION (1) administration must assure ministered in compliancewith	W 368 The nurse will in-service all staff on Medication Administration to ensure all individuals including Client #3 are administered medication properly. Mon will occur with The Clinical Team comp an Medication Assessment twice a week		nitoring pleting ek for	11/24/20
	Based on observation interview, the facility medications were act with physician's order with physician's order to be a second or the second of the second or the second o	not met as evidenced by: ons, record review and failed to ensure all dministered in accordance ers. This affected 1 of 3 d receiving medications. The		30 days and on a routine basis to ensure medication is being administered properly. In the future, the Nurse will ensure staff are properly trained to administer medication according to physician orders.		
	Client #3's Gavilax paccording to physicia	owder was not administered an's orders.				
	administration in the Staff A obtained a ca added it to 4 - 6 oz o client #3. The powded dissolved in the glas	ervations of medication home on 9/22/20 at 7:30am, apful of Gavilax powder, f water and gave the glass to er was not stirred or s. Client #3 consumed the edications. After drinking the				

PRINTED: 09/23/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G170	B. WING		09	9/22/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		LDBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 369	water, an undeterm powder remained a Immediate interview normally does not gmorning. When ask powder, the staff ind to be "dissolved" in Review on 9/22/20 dated 7/13/20 revea "dissolve 17gm (1 cliquid and drink"  Interview on 9/22/20 confirmed the Gaviladissolved as written ensure it had dissolved as written ensure it had dissolved ADMINISTR. CFR(s): 483.460(k)()  The system for drug that all drugs, includes all drugs,	ined amount of Gavilax t the bottom of the glass.  If with Staff A revealed she give medications in the ed about not stirring the dicated the Gavilax just needs the water.  If client #3 physician's orders aled an order for Gavilax, apful to the line) in 4 - 8 oz of the water on the orders or stirred to wed completely.  ATION (2)  If administration must assure ing those that are re administered without error.  Inot met as evidenced by: Inot, record review and failed to ensure all diministered without error.  Inclients (#3) observed	W 36		al Team nt twice basis to ered ensure	11/24/20

Facility ID: 922165

Event ID: 8UGS11

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING _		09	/22/2020	
LYNN R	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	Staff A obtained a cadded it to 4 - 6 oz colient #3. The powd dissolved in the glas Gavilax with other nwater, an undeterm powder remained at Immediate interview normally does not gmorning. When ask powder, the staff incompowder, the staff incompowder, the staff incompowder, the staff incompowder, the staff incompowder in Review on 9/22/20 codated 7/13/20 revea "dissolve 17gm (1 coliquid and drink"  Interview on 9/22/20 confirmed the Gavila dissolved as written ensure it had dissolve the Gavila dissolved as written ensure it had dis	capful of Gavilax powder, of water and gave the glass to ler was not stirred or ss. Client #3 consumed the nedications. After drinking the ined amount of Gavilax the bottom of the glass.  I with Staff A revealed she live medications in the ed about not stirring the dicated the Gavilax just needs the water.  In client #3 physician's orders aled an order for Gavilax, apful to the line) in 4 - 8 oz of the water with the facility's nurse ax powder should have been on the orders or stirred to wed completely.  LS 1)  I d evacuation drills at least	W 36				
						- 1	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G170	B. WING		00	12212020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09	/22/2020
LYNN R	OAD			515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ILDBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 440	Review on 9/22/20 documentation for cand 8/6/20. No other available for review.  Interview on 9/22/20 Disabilities Professi Managers were resigned.	of facility fire drills revealed drills completed on 2/29/20 er fire drill reports were.  D with the Qualified Intellectual onal (QIDP) indicated Home ponsible for conducting fire not be sure if more drills had d/or documented.  TION SERVICES	W 4	The Administrator will in-service all Managers on the Fire Drill Schedul holding Fire and Disaster Drills on a shift quarterly. The Administrator and Chairperson will monitor on a mont to ensure Fire/Disaster Drills are comper the Fire Drill Schedule during the safety meeting. In the future, the Administrator will ensure Fire and Drills are completed at least quarter each shift.	es and each od Safety nly basis mpleted e monthly isaster	11/24/20
	This STANDARD is Based on observation reviews, the facility folients (#1, #5) received findings are:  Each client's (#1, #5 was not followed.  A. During lunch observations of the sandwich was not size upon whole grilled cheeses the sandwich was not size upon were varied in size upon the sandwich was not size	not met as evidenced by: ons, interviews and record failed to ensure 2 of 5 audit		W 460 A and B The QIDP will in-service staff all indincluding Client #1 and #5 diet consistency will occur with The Clinic completing an Mealtime Assessment week for 30 days and on a routine because individuals diets consistency followed. In the future, the QIDP will staff are trained and implement per Physician Orders on all the individual consistencies.	stency. al Team t twice a asis to is being ensure	11/24/20
	Interview on 9/22/20	with Staff B revealed client				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING	3		09/22/2020	
NAME OF				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707	CODE	00.2212020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULDBE	COMPLETION DATE	
	#1's food did not ne Review on 9/21/20 of Program Plan (IPP) physician's orders dereceives a regular depieces.  Interview on 9/22/20 Disabilities Profession #1's food should be indicated.  B. During lunch obsequences of sandwich are food items were not Interview on 9/22/20 #5's food needs to be Review on 9/22/20 of 5/10/20 and his physenoted he receives a "1/4 inch" pieces.  Interview on 9/22/20 Interview on 9/22/20	ed to be cut up.  of client #1's Individual dated 5/14/20 and his lated 7/13/20 revealed he iet with food cut in "1/2 inch"  of with the Qualified Intellectual lonal (QIDP) confirmed client cut into 1/2 inch pieces as lervations in the home on client #5 consumed a grilled and whole large pretzels. The cut up.	W 4	160			



October 1, 2020

Ms. Wilma Worsley-Diggs 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, North Carolina 27699

Re: Recertification Survey Completed September 21 – 22, 2020 Lynn Road Home, 515 Lynn Road, Durham, NC 27703 Provider Number 34G170 MHL# 032-058

Dear Ms. Worsley-Diggs:

Thank you for your recent survey of Lynn Road. It was a pleasure working with you. We look forward to your follow up return to ensure all deficient practices have been corrected.

Enclosed you will find the plan of correction for all deficiencies cited. Please do not hesitate to contact me if additional information is needed.

Sincerely,

Morris Thomas Administrator

**Enclosures** 

DHSR - Mental Health

OCT 9 2020

Lic. & Cert. Section

	To:	Wilma Worsley-Diggs  Morris Thomas			Fax:	919-715-8078						
*	From:				Date: 12/06/19							
	Re:				Pages:	27 (Including (						
	cc:											
	Urgent F		For Review	As Requested		Please Reply	Please Recycle					
Additional Com	ments:											
		(7		D. M								
	Danishan .											
			· · · ·									
Confidentiality Note: The enclosed facsimile transmission contains confidential medical record information. This information has been disclosed to the recipient identified above and is protected by State and Federal law. Those laws limit your ability to further disclose this confidential medical information without the prior written consent of the patient/client and his/her legal guardian or unless otherwise permitted by State and Federal law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any USE, disclosure, copying, distribution, or OTHER action taken WITHOUT RESPECT TO the contents of these documents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in error, please notify the sender immediately and arrange for the return or destruction of these documents.												
Last Modified: 7	/7/2006				DHS	R - Mental Hea	lth For	m #: 2011-RTP				
						OCT 9 2020						
v					Lic.	& Cert. Section	n					
	19197158878 80: 89: 43 OK TANDARD STANDARD						NO./NAME NOITA S(S) JLT	DUR DUR				
	2		01.31	T0/0T 			======================================	ŋ∆r				

: Ne3315MeJ376548 TIME : 10/01/2020 16:27 HAME : FAX : TEL : TEL

TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT